
MEMORABLE MEETINGS IN HOI AN

POINTS OF INTEREST 

RESTAURANTS & BARS

Whether planning a lavish dream wedding or hosting an important conference, we are fully equipped to host your event. Beyond 
the Thu Bon Ballroom and our executive boardrooms, we offer a variety of meeting and event facilities.
Faifo Cafė, offering a scrumptious buffet breakfast and delectable signature dishes, serves as an excellent host to more intimate 
events in our private dining rooms. Best known for astonishing views over Old Town, The Attic and The Deck Hoi An, are exclusive 
rooftop bars perfect to sip on a cocktail and enjoy sunset.
No matter how large or small your event, our courteous and professional event team will ensure that we go above and beyond to 
exceed your expectations

Host your next private party, charity gala, year end function, 
birthday or anniversary at one of our luxurious and modern 
restaurants and bars.
� Faifo Cafe  � River Bar � The Deck Hoi An
� Wakaku Restaurant � The Attic

M G A L L E R Y,  A  C O L L E C T I O N  O F  M E M O R A B L E   H O T E L S :  E U R O P E  -  A F R I C A  -  M I D D L E  E A S T  -  C A R I B B E A N  -  A S I A - P A C I F I C

� Projector
� Screen 

� Speaker 

� Microphone
� Flipchart
� Light system

� Sound system 
� LCD screen
� Meeting stationary set 

MEETING FACILITIES 

A leisurely 10 minute stroll along the Thu Bon river bank leads 
you to the center of Hoi An ancient town, a UNESCO World 
Heritage Site featuring attractions such as the Japanese 
Covered Bridge and Tan Ky House. 

Standing majestically alongside the tranquil and beautiful Thu Bon River, Hotel Royal Hoi An dazzles the eyes with elegant intuitive 
design and a fascinating love story that dates back centuries. Featuring 187 exquisite rooms and suites, Hotel Royal is the first and 
only MGallery property in Hoi An, as well as a proud member of the Elite Collection in Vietnam. 

The ballroom and boardroom offer cutting-edge technology, as 
well as a plethora of amenities and sophisticated audiovisual 
capabilities, including wireless Internet access, state-of-the-art 
equipment and attentive, on-site IT professionals.



Equipped with state-of-the-art audiovisual equipment, the Thu Bon Ballroom is the perfect meeting and event venue for medium to 
large groups of up to 200 attendees. Additional boardrooms provide an ideal place for private meetings, sessions and workshops 
for up to 20 guests.

39 Dao Duy Tu St, Hoi An, Viet Nam  

Tel: +84 (0)235 3950 777  | Fax: +84 (0)235 3950 888

Email : reservation@hotelroyalhoian.vn

mgallery.com

accorhotels.com

hotelroyalhoian.vn

Visit us
Follow us

THU BON BALLROOM & BOARDROOMS 

SPECIFICATIONS

Dimension

L x W (m) 21.5 x 11.4

245

200

160

160

200

50

80 6 6

14 15

2.6 2.6 2.6

4.2 x 3.4 4.5 x 3.4

Area (sqm)

Ceiling (m) 

Capacity  

Classroom

U-shape 

Board Room 

Banquet

Cocktail Reception

Capacity 

THU BON 
BALLROOM

BOARD 
ROOM 1 

BOARD 
ROOM 2 

The Deck Hoi An

Corridor / Arcade 3

Corridor / Arcade 2

Corridor / Arcade 1

Wakaku (terrace)

Wakaku (inside)

Poolside Sotaro wing

Private room Lotus

Private room Orchid

Private room Magniola

Private Magniola + Orchid

Faifo inside

Faifo terrace

The Attic

Executive Lounge

Lobby Bar Wakaku

L x W x H (m)Outlets ClassroomTheatre U-shape Board Room Banquet Cocktail ReceptionCapacity 

60 80

78

12 1514

12 1514

12 15

60 80

14

14

14

14

12

12

12

12

24 30202020

12

12

25 30

15 20

20 60

60

20

10

2525

25 70

20 30

30

252525

1509.3 x 3.1 x 2.8

12 x 7.8 x 2.6

52 x 4 x 2.5

26 x 20 

39 x 11

FAIFO CAFÉ THE ATTIC SWIMMING POOL
Sun-drenched by day and star-lit at night, 
The Art Nouveau-inspired swimming pool 
offers a unique, inviting ambiance and 
setting.  An excellent space to host 
corporate events, casual mini banquets or 
poolside parties, our team stands ready to 
assist you.

The Attic is a unique outlet overlooking Hoi An 
and its river on the eight floor of our Wakaku 
wing. This welcoming place is ideal to enjoy 
and socialize in a cosy ambience along with 
premium foods and high-end beverages.

Faifo Cafe is the perfect place for a diverse 
culinary experience. Whether you seek 
international or Vietnamese cuisine, there is 
something satiate every appetite at this cozy 
restaurant. Boasting an open plan kitchen and 
scrumptious breakfast buffet station, Faifo 
Cafe is for true culinary gourmands.


