

### MEMORABLE MEETINGS IN HOI AN

Standing majestically alongside the tranquil and beautiful Thu Bon River, Hotel Royal Hoi An dazzles the eyes with elegant intuitive design and a fascinating love story that dates back centuries. Featuring 187 exquisite rooms and suites, Hotel Royal is the first and only MGallery property in Hoi An, as well as a proud member of the Elite Collection in Vietnam.

Whether planning a lavish dream wedding or hosting an important conference, we are fully equipped to host your event. Beyond the Thu Bon Ballroom and our executive boardrooms, we offer a variety of meeting and event facilities.

Faifo Café, offering a scrumptious buffet breakfast and delectable signature dishes, serves as an excellent host to more intimate events in our private dining rooms. Best known for astonishing views over Old Town, The Attic and The Deck Hoi An, are exclusive rooftop bars perfect to sip on a cocktail and enjoy sunset.

No matter how large or small your event, our courteous and professional event team will ensure that we go above and beyond to exceed your expectations



#### **MEETING FACILITIES**

The ballroom and boardroom offer cutting-edge technology, as well as a plethora of amenities and sophisticated audiovisual capabilities, including wireless Internet access, state-of-the-art equipment and attentive, on-site IT professionals.

- Projector
- Screen
- Speaker
- Microphone
- Flipchart

- Sound system
- LCD screen
- Light system Meeting stationary set

### **RESTAURANTS & BARS**

Host your next private party, charity gala, year end function, birthday or anniversary at one of our luxurious and modern restaurants and bars.

- Faifo Cafe
- River Bar
- The Deck Hoi An
- Wakaku Restaurant
- The Attic

# **POINTS OF INTEREST**

A leisurely 10 minute stroll along the Thu Bon river bank leads you to the center of Hoi An ancient town, a UNESCO World Heritage Site featuring attractions such as the Japanese Covered Bridge and Tan Ky House.

## THU BON BALLROOM & BOARDROOMS

Equipped with state-of-the-art audiovisual equipment, the Thu Bon Ballroom is the perfect meeting and event venue for medium to large groups of up to 200 attendees. Additional boardrooms provide an ideal place for private meetings, sessions and workshops for up to 20 guests.

SPECIFICATIONS		THU BON BALLROOM	BOARD ROOM 1	BOARD ROOM 2	
Dimension	L x W (m)	21.5 x 11.4	4.2 x 3.4	4.5 x 3.4	
	Area (sqm)	245	14	15	
	Ceiling (m)	2.6	2.6	2.6	
Capacity	Capacity	200			
	Classroom	160			
	U-shape	50			
	Board Room	80	6	6	
	Banquet	160			
	Cocktail Reception	200			







## **FAIFO CAFÉ**

Faifo Cafe is the perfect place for a diverse culinary experience. Whether you seek international or Vietnamese cuisine, there is something satiate every appetite at this cozy restaurant. Boasting an open plan kitchen and scrumptious breakfast buffet station, Faifo Cafe is for true culinary gourmands.

# THE ATTIC

The Attic is a unique outlet overlooking Hoi An and its river on the eight floor of our Wakaku wing. This welcoming place is ideal to enjoy and socialize in a cosy ambience along with premium foods and high-end beverages.

# **SWIMMING POOL**

Sun-drenched by day and star-lit at night, The Art Nouveau-inspired swimming pool offers a unique, inviting ambiance and An excellent space to host corporate events, casual mini banquets or poolside parties, our team stands ready to assist you.

Outlets	L x W x H (m)	Theatre	Classroom	U-shape	Board Room	Banquet	Cocktail Reception
Faifo terrace						60	80
Faifo inside	9.3 x 3.1 x 2.8					78	150
Private Magniola + Orchid		20		20	20	24	30
Private room Magniola		12	12	14	14	12	15
Private room Orchid		12	12	14	14	12	15
Private room Lotus		12	12	14	14	12	15
Poolside Sotaro wing	26 x 20					60	80
Wakaku (inside)	12 x 7.8 x 2.6			25	25	25	30
Wakaku (terrace)						15	20
Corridor / Arcade 1							60
Corridor / Arcade 2							20
Corridor / Arcade 3							10
The Deck Hoi An	39 x 11					20	60
The Attic	52 x 4 x 2.5		25	25	25	25	70
Executive Lounge						20	30
Lobby Bar Wakaku							30

39 Dao Duy Tu St, Hoi An, Viet Nam Tel: +84 (0)235 3950 777 | Fax: +84 (0)235 3950 888

Email: reservation@hotelroyalhoian.vn

mgallery.com accorhotels.com hotelroyalhoian.vn









